3.1.5 Deemed cost for property, plant and equipment, investment properties, and
intangible assets (other than assets under SCAs)

The Company has elected to continue with the carrying value of all of its plant and equipment,
investment properties, and intangible assets recognised as of April 1, 2021 (transition date)
measured as per the previous GAAP and use that carrying value as its deemed cost as of the
transition date.

3.1.6 Determining whether an arrangement contains a lease

The Company has applied Appendix C of Ind AS 17 Determining whether an Arrangement
contains a Lease to determine whether an arrangement existing at the transition date contains
a lease on the basis of facts and circumstances existing at that date.

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5239&m=db

UNIVERSAL AUTOFOUNDRY  LIMITED
(CIN : L27310RJ2009PLC030038)

Regd. Office :B-307, Road No. 16, VKI Area, Jaipur -302013

3.2) Reconciliation of Equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS
(Amount in Lakh)

Previous GAAP Effect of transition

to Ind AS

As per Ind AS

balance sheet

Previous GAAP Effect of

transition to Ind

AS

As per Ind AS

balance sheet

Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 4,062.06 (0.00) 4,062.06 4,176.85 0.00 4,176.85

(b) Capital work-in-progress 8.59 0.00 8.59 13.74 0.00 13.74

(c) Intangible assets

  (i) others 4.11 0.00 4.11 6.27 0.00 6.27

  (ii) Intangible assets under development 8.08 0.00 8.08 3.76 0.00 3.76

(d) Tax assets

  (i) Deferred Tax Asset (net) 0.00 88.35 88.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

(e) Other non-current assets 199.84 7.73 207.56 130.17 9.83 140.01

Total Non-Current Assets   4,282.67   96.07   4,378.74   4,330.81   9.83   4,340.64

Current Assets

(a) Inventories   1,390.90 0.00   1,390.90   870.89 0.00   870.89

(b) Financial assets

  (i) Trade receivables 2,902.09 84.03 2,986.12 3,306.90 112.06 3,418.97

  (ii) Cash and cash equivalents 55.66 (0.00) 55.66 8.00 0.00 8.00

  (iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.03 0.00 17.03

  (iv) Other financial assets 6.88 0.00 6.88 49.60 0.00 49.60

(c) Current tax assets (Net)   19.82 0.00   19.82   7.99 0.00   7.99

(d) Other current assets   181.39 (164.07)   17.32   210.92 (194.77)   16.15

   4,556.74   (80.04)   4,476.71   4,471.34   (82.71)   4,388.64

Total Current Assets   4,556.74   (80.04)   4,476.71   4,471.34   (82.71)   4,388.64

Total Assets   8,839.42   16.04   8,855.46   8,802.16   (72.88)   8,729.29

Equity

(a) Equity share capital 1,013.75   0.00 1,013.75   811.00   0.00 811.00
(b) Other Equity 1,089.24   81.99   1,171.24   1,669.30   14.05   1,683.35

Total equity 2,102.99   81.99   2,184.99   2,480.30   14.05   2,494.35

Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 1,840.13   0.00 1,840.13   1,691.15   (0.00)   1,691.15
(ii) Other financial liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(b) Provisions 59.35   0.00 59.35   53.06   0.00 53.06
© Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 65.95   (65.95)   0.00 96.27   (86.92)   9.35

Total Non-Current Liabilities 1,965.43   (65.95)   1,899.48   1,840.48   (86.92)   1,753.56

Current Liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 2,767.01   0.00 2,767.01   2,427.14   0.00 2,427.14
(ii) Trade and other payables 1,762.78   24.18   1,786.96   1,586.65   0.00 1,586.65
(iii) Other financial liabilities 15.78   0.00 15.78   10.67   0.00 10.67

(b) Provisions 17.09   0.00 17.09   47.84   0.00 47.84
© Other current liabilities 208.34   (24.19)   184.14   409.07   0.00 409.07

Total Current Liabilities 4,770.99   (0.01)   4,770.98   4,481.37   0.00 4,481.37

Total Liabilities 6,736.43   (65.96)   6,670.46   6,321.86   (86.92)   6,234.94

Total Equity and Liabilities 8,839.42   16.03   8,855.45   8,802.16   (72.88)   8,729.29

(0.00)   0.01   0.01   (0.00)   (0.00)   (0.00)

3.3) Reconciliation of total equity

 As at March 31, 2022  As at April 1, 2021

 (End of last period

presented under

previous GAAP)

 (End of

comparable

interim period

presented under

previous GAAP)
Total equity / shareholders’ funds under

previous GAAP

   2,102.99   2,480.30

Adjustments:

EIR Adjustment

Deferred Tax   102.15   34.77

ECL provisioning   (20.16)   (20.73)

Total adjustment to equity   81.99   14.05

Total equity under Ind AS   2,184.98   2,494.35

Control Total   (0.00) 0.00

As at March 31, 2022

(End of last period presented under previous GAAP)

As at April 1, 2021

(Date of transition)

Particulars

http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=5239&m=db

UNIVERSAL AUTOFOUNDRY  LIMITED
(CIN : L27310RJ2009PLC030038)

Regd. Office :B-307, Road No. 16, VKI Area, Jaipur -302013

3.2) Reconciliation of Equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS
(Amount in Lakh)

Previous GAAP Effect of transition

to Ind AS

As per Ind AS

balance sheet

Previous GAAP Effect of

transition to Ind

AS

As per Ind AS

balance sheet

As at March 31, 2022

(End of last period presented under previous GAAP)

As at April 1, 2021

(Date of transition)

Particulars

3.4) Reconciliation of statement of profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

 Previous

 GAAP

Revenue from Operations   16,244.87   -   16,244.87

Other income   60.65   0.57   61.21

Total Income   16,305.51   0.57   16,306.08

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed   11,072.36 0.00   11,072.36

Changes in inventories of work-in-progress   (435.54) 0.00   (435.54)

Employee benefits expense   1,224.02   467.21   1,691.23

Finance costs   291.03 0.00   291.03

Depreciation and amortisation expense   701.13 0.00   701.13

Other expenses   3,819.68   (461.05)   3,358.62

Total expenses   16,672.68   6.16   16,678.84

Profit before exceptional items and tax   (367.17)   (5.59)   (372.76)

Add: Exceptional items 0.00 0.00 0.00
 Profit before tax   (367.17)   (5.59)   (372.76)

 Less: Tax expense

(1) Current tax (0.09)   0.00 (0.09)
(2) Deferred tax (30.32)   (69.09) (99.41)

(30.41)   (69.09)   (99.50)

Profit for the period from continuing

operations

   (336.76)   63.50   (273.26)

Profit for the period   (336.76)   63.50   (273.26)

Other Comprehensive Income
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit

or loss

0.00   6.16 6.16

A (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not

be reclassified to profit or loss

0.00   (1.71) (1.71)

B (i) Items that may be reclassified to profit or

loss

0.00 0.00 0.00

e)   Share of other comprehensive income in

associates and joint ventures, to the extent

that may be reclassified to profit or loss

0.00

B (ii) Income tax relating to items that may be

reclassified to profit or loss

0.00 0.00 0.00

Total other comprehensive income 0.00 4.45   4.45

Total comprehensive income for the

period

   (336.76)   67.94   (268.81)

3.4.1) Reconciliation of total comprehensive income
 Year ended March

31, 2022
 (Latest period

presented under

previous GAAP)
Profit as per previous GAAP   (336.76)

Adjustments:

Deferred Tax   67.38

Expected credit loss on advance given   0.57

Total adjustments   67.94

Total comprehensive income under Ind

AS

   (268.81)

Control Total   (0.01)

Note: Under previous GAAP, total comprehensive income was not reported. Therefore, the above reconciliation starts with profit under the previous GAAP.